MillLine
Tungaloy Report No. 512-US
Multifunctional counterboring tool
Multifunctional counterboring tool to
improve your productivity
3tunga loy.com/us
Multifunctional tool with an enriched bore diameter lineup to
improve your production efficiency

LF
LBX
LU
(KAPR)
LS90°
D
C
D
C
O
N
M
S
h6
Metric DCX DC LU LBX LF LS DCONMS
TCB100F16 10 1 2.8 13 17 86 60 16 SPMP771...
TCB110F16 11 1 2.8 14 18.7 87 60 16 SPMP771...
TCB120F20 12 1 3.6 15 20.5 89 60 20 SPMP771...
TCB130F20 13 2 4.5 16 22.2 91 60 20 SPMP771...
TCB-140 14 1 4 11 18 117 80 25 SPMP831...
TCB140F25 14 2 5.5 18 24 113 80 25 SPMP771...
TCB150F25 15 2 6.5 19 25.7 114 80 25 SPMP771...
TCB160F25 16 2 7.5 20 27.5 116 80 25 SPMP771...
TCB170F25 17 2 6.6 13 21 114 80 25 SPMP831...
TCB175F25 17.5 2 7.1 14 22 115 80 25 SPMP831...
TCB180F25 18 2 7.5 15 23 116 80 25 SPMP831...
TCB190F25 19 2 8.5 15 24 118 80 25 SPMP831...
TCB-200 20 2 8.2 16 25 120 80 25 SPMP042...
TCB200F25 20 2 8.2 16 25 120 80 25 SPMP042...
TCB210F25 21 2 9 17 26 122 80 25 SPMP042...
TCB220F25 22 2 10 18 28 124 80 25 SPMP042...
TCB-230 23 2 11 19 29 126 80 25 SPMP042...
TCB230F25 23 2 11 19 29 126 80 25 SPMP042...
TCB240F25 24 2 12 20 - 128 80 25 SPMP042...
TCB250F25 25 2 13 25 - 130 80 25 SPMP042...
TCB-260 26 2 14 21 33 132 80 32 SPMP042...
TCB-290 29 2 14 23 36 138 80 32 SPMM322...
TCB-320 32 2 16.9 40 - 144 80 32 SPMM322...
TCB-350 35 2 14 43 - 150 80 32 SPMM432...
TCB-390 39 2 17.9 48 - 158 80 32 SPMM432...
TCB-430 43 2 21.7 53 - 171 85 42 SPMM432...
 +0.2 / 0  +0.3 / 0
TCB
Applicable tolerance range
of hole diameterTool diameter tolerance

TCB-290 - TCB-320 CSTA-NO5 T-9D
TCB-350 - TCB-430 CSTA-4 T-15D
ød
øD
H
tunga loy.com/us
SPARE PARTS
Designation Clamping screw Wrench
Counter boring dimensions of bolt hole
Thread size
Applicable tool
Recommended clamping torque:  CSTB-2L040 = 0.7 N∙m, CSTB-2.2S / CSTB-2.2 = 1 N∙m,
CSTA-NO3 / CSTA-NO5 = 2.3 N∙m, CSTA-4 = 3.5 N∙m
8 TCB
Metric DCX DCONMS DC LU LS LBX LF WT(kg)
TCB260-290F32 26 32 13.2 40 59 43 120 0.6 TCB04CA-26-29 - - SPMP042...
TCB260-290F32 27 32 14.2 40 59 43 120 0.6 TCB04CA-26-29 AP16050 0.5 SPMP042...
TCB260-290F32 28 32 15.2 40 59 43 120 0.6 TCB04CA-26-29 AP16100 1 SPMP042...
TCB260-290F32 29 32 16.2 40 59 43 120 0.6 TCB04CA-26-29 AP16150 1.5 SPMP042...
TCB300-340F32 30 32 14.2 45 59 55 130 0.6 TCB32CA-30-39 - - SPMM322...
TCB300-340F32 31 32 15.2 45 59 55 130 0.6 TCB32CA-30-39 AP16050 0.5 SPMM322...
TCB300-340F32 32 32 16.2 45 59 55 130 0.6 TCB32CA-30-39 AP16100 1 SPMM322...
TCB300-340F32 33 32 17.2 45 59 55 130 0.6 TCB32CA-30-39 AP16150 1.5 SPMM322...
TCB300-340F32 34 32 18.2 45 59 55 130 0.6 TCB32CA-30-39 AP16200 2 SPMM322...
TCB350-390F32 35 32 19 50 59 70 140 0.7 TCB32CA-30-39 - - SPMM322...
TCB350-390F32 36 32 20 50 59 70 140 0.7 TCB32CA-30-39 AP16050 0.5 SPMM322...
TCB350-390F32 37 32 21 50 59 70 140 0.7 TCB32CA-30-39 AP16100 1 SPMM322...
TCB350-390F32 38 32 22 50 59 70 140 0.7 TCB32CA-30-39 AP16150 1.5 SPMM322...
TCB350-390F32 39 32 23 50 59 70 140 0.7 TCB32CA-30-39 AP16200 2 SPMM322...
TCB400-440F32 40 32 18 55 59 80 150 1 TCB43CA-40-59 - - SPMM432...
TCB400-440F32 41 32 19 55 59 80 150 1 TCB43CA-40-59 AP21050 0.5 SPMM432...
TCB400-440F32 42 32 20 55 59 80 150 1 TCB43CA-40-59 AP21100 1 SPMM432...
TCB400-440F32 43 32 21 55 59 80 150 1 TCB43CA-40-59 AP21150 1.5 SPMM432...
TCB400-440F32 44 32 22 55 59 80 150 1 TCB43CA-40-59 AP21200 2 SPMM432...
TCB450-490F32 45 32 23 65 59 90 160 1.2 TCB43CA-40-59 - - SPMM432...
TCB450-490F32 46 32 24 65 59 90 160 1.2 TCB43CA-40-59 AP21050 0.5 SPMM432...
TCB450-490F32 47 32 25 65 59 90 160 1.2 TCB43CA-40-59 AP21100 1 SPMM432...
TCB450-490F32 48 32 26 65 59 90 160 1.2 TCB43CA-40-59 AP21150 1.5 SPMM432...
TCB450-490F32 49 32 27 65 59 90 160 1.2 TCB43CA-40-59 AP21200 2 SPMM432...
TCB500-540F32 50 32 28 70 59 97 165 1.5 TCB43CA-40-59 - - SPMM432...
TCB500-540F32 51 32 29 70 59 97 165 1.5 TCB43CA-40-59 AP21050 0.5 SPMM432...
TCB500-540F32 52 32 30 70 59 97 165 1.5 TCB43CA-40-59 AP21100 1 SPMM432...
TCB500-540F32 53 32 31 70 59 97 165 1.5 TCB43CA-40-59 AP21150 1.5 SPMM432...
TCB500-540F32 54 32 32 70 59 97 165 1.5 TCB43CA-40-59 AP21200 2 SPMM432...
TCB550-590F32 55 32 33 75 59 105 175 1.9 TCB43CA-40-59 - - SPMM432...
TCB550-590F32 56 32 34 75 59 105 175 1.9 TCB43CA-40-59 AP21050 0.5 SPMM432...
TCB550-590F32 57 32 35 75 59 105 175 1.9 TCB43CA-40-59 AP21100 1 SPMM432...
TCB550-590F32 58 32 36 75 59 105 175 1.9 TCB43CA-40-59 AP21150 1.5 SPMM432...
TCB550-590F32 59 32 37 75 59 105 175 1.9 TCB43CA-40-59 AP21200 2 SPMM432...